BULKHEAD LAYOUT REAR

0 <t
N L. T
L
#2 X 1/2" S.T. SCREW 3"
EYELET / : .
M ~ /——’T ’ -/ * .‘"'j' o
| - T ' \a——— V4" BALSA HATCHBLOCK __— ' |~ [ ELEVATOR SERVO_} . . :jupsc
—, s o8 A
. NOSE BLOCK ~ 555N B B : -
~ . 1/4" BALSA BOTTOM RUDDER SERVO ) TAIL POST
: = : e G NOTE: PUSHR({DS CROSS OVER (DIE CUT LITE PLY)
| — 3/16" WING DOWEL
- —_— ' - L ' - L ——
- VT ~ [N / . ————— —_ - \ — —_— .
- ® — -/ . N . . " v - . . N . —_— T T—— : 0 - .
. L N . / . . M . ’ . N / —— " N . .' - ‘
S J\F/:—/" ] — ‘ | —_— T - . '~ STABILIZER - N TAIL SURFACES DIE-CUT 1/8" BALSA
=—W - W= I T = T — /
- e s S —— - _/—\ - — H . < - - r1| | —_— - ” —_——
‘. }; 1/4" BALSA BOTTOM . . . ____:’—\ JER [ : g -— —_— _—_ *"-—_H ) —— _— - ! % 1/32" CLEARANCE
- ' e ——— e ‘ < | — —_— . -5 |l . e - — —_— 3
/ ’ / .  ——— :—-——a ’ w — -~ \ v / ) 4—./_ . k), —— - 2
NOSE SKID g : N k ‘ \ . ————— SEECONTROL HORN DETAIL (FIG 8) . J— s
e — ., . . -
POWER POD BLOCK - - T 1o1/2" - T _ FINCAP =
(172" X1-12" X 2" BALSA) : - L e Pt —
= —— Y e = = = : —_— . — .- : N—
N , —— ;oo . ELEVATOR .——— _— ! -——\_i/’__/ ,____,;- EI:EVATOR_ /,— .
pr——— e i | .- . . e e —_— - .
SCALE=3/4 ACTUAL SIZE | l| A \ :
: ' — . ‘ 1/8" ELEVATOR JOINER DOWEL .
[ ,’ lI 1/32" CLEARANCE ~ 1/32" CLEARANCE _ ' : B
il - : :
l"} ! FIREWALL/ & o e MONOKOTE HINGES ON ELEVATOR AND RUDDER \
F2 ’ / \
F3 3/16" HOLES F3, F4 .
POWER PYLON : : P T~ [ FIN ~ RUDDER
. | | |
FIREWALL | I J o
(2) 1/8" PIECES . '
] o ( \ ( CUT HATCH BLOCK LAMINATED ' \
#2 X 1/2* S.T. SCREW ' \ AT AN ANGLE . ‘ DORSAL FIN . _ \
XN || A R Y | 4 BALANCE POINT 2" BACK e (SAND TO MATE WITH FIN AND FUSE}~ ) , ,
EYELET ————\— — ¥ ¥ FROMLEADING EDGE 116" BALSA TOP & BOTTOM, CROSS GRAIN - - NOTE: ELEVATOR
, — oK — B! % : '/_ i — . ] , JOINER CLEARANCE
2 ———— SA HATCH BLO : | T e . ,
" - 4/4" BAL — | @ ----- - e - — ’ -— = . : \ .
— N — HATCH BRACES | C.G 316" WING DOWEL : : et
v — ;"" I o @l i P O:" '
‘:.-".. . L — . l!‘l l " - = :::jl'ﬁlt"@ R EEOD - .
+* NOSE BLOCK HATCH HOLD N = S A= -
I o DOWN BLOCK ' ! 1/16" THREADED ROD OUTER NYLON PUSHROD S S 5VEI|TAIJ_IF83\CEL/EJFEEA
- LEFT SIDE NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY ﬁ y
| F1 BATTERY RECEIVER F2 | INNER NYLON PUSHROD F3 [EXCEPT AT ELEVATOR PUSH ROD EXIT) I — AL SKID (TYPIC ANSEE%R%S
— T NOTE: RECEIVER AND BATTERY PACK i S?Fsrlt'v)c() 1%!L|-?Anowoon i )
—— MUST BE WRAPPED IN FOAM RUBBER \ \
— | | (SIDE WOOD GRAIN NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY) SEE CONTROL HORN DETALL (FIG 8).
NOSE SKID
l-‘— A A —“‘ A=A
|~ \ Y=Y ' IN MEMORIUM
MONOKOTE HINGE & A) z= Owen Kampen unexpectedly passed away in late 1982. His design, the Ace High, was one of the first
\‘ ‘ ' POLYMAT CLOTH airplanes he did on Ace R/C's behalf and has proven to be one of the most popular and timeless designs
' " Owen ever created in his prolific career as a model airplane designer.
! : . h e ,
P RO 4 \ N S U As you build and fly this plane, please remember and appreciate one of Owen's finest efforts; that way his
(‘(.' Pl 4 ; S e e ‘,'~;.’--‘.,'.§ Y y talents, abilities, and gentle nature will not be soon forgotten.
/‘ 45 DEGREE BEVEL 6a" GAP T BOTTOM OF 1/2" SCOTCH REINFORCING z z Tom Runge, Pres.
TAPE
COVER THIS SIDE- TAB Ace R/C, Inc.
FIRST ELEVATOR/S (BOTTOM SIDE OF WING) |
, TOP VIEW
HINGE DETAIL . l
| ' "z" | | '
1/4" TRAILING EDGE /) ; .
MAIN SPAR (TOP OF WING) ~
g% (BOTTOM) INNER PANEL g WING REINFORCEMENT DETAIL
(UPSIDE DOWN)
. SHIM STAB UNTIL
_——j_ 90° 90°  PARALLEL WITHWING

312" \ i REARiV:IEW
7 — 1} DESIGNED BY: OWEN KAMPEN

FIG. DIHEDRAL/POLYHEDRAL DETAIL 4 FIG. 7 WING/STAB ALIGNMENT DETAIL
TRAILING EDGE FLAT ON SURFAGE > - WING SPAN: 69" FUNCTIONS: TWO CHANNELS,
INNER WING PANEL DETAIL l WING AREA: 430 Sqn RUDDER and ELEVATOR
\ o I\{ LENGTH: 34" STAB: +0°
WING T = O - WEIGHT: 25-30 Oz WING: +2°
- POWER POD ELEVATOR/RUDDER * STABIFIN Islr’lsg“%\é’l-o“ POWER: REED VALVE .049 ENGINETHRUST: + 3°
@ ‘~ 1/4" TRAILING EDGE ANGLE '3 MORE THROW -

(TOP) OUTER PANEL TEMPLATE 2-56 X 5/16" BOLTS

COPYRIGHT: 1990 ACE R/C | PART NUMBER: 50L202

ACE RA

CONTROL HORN DETAIL 116 W, 19th St., P.0.Box 511, Higginsville, MO 64037 816.564.7121

COWER POD ALIGNMENT DETAIL [FiG. 8 R ((RevisED 1°f9°) Technical Support (Electronic & Aircraft): 816.584.6303

(! SNAP CLEVIS 004E

CONTROL HORN

LESS THROW OUTER NYLON
2-56 X 1 PUSHROD
THREADED ROD

FLUSH WITH
BOTTOM OF WING

TRAILING EDGE FLAT ON SURFACE

OUTER WING PANEL DETAIL

M







